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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Kansas City Kansas Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: English Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ENGL0101 COMPOSITION I    3

ENGL0102 COMPOSITION II    3

Bucket: Communications Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

COMS0151 PUBLIC SPEAKING    3

COMS0201 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION    3

Bucket: Math and Statistics Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

MATH0105 COLLEGE ALGEBRA WITH REVIEW    5

MATH0106 COLLEGE ALGEBRA    3

MATH0108 PRE-CALCULUS MATHEMATICS    5

MATH0111 CONTEMPORARY MATH    3

MATH0115 STATISTICS    3

MATH0120 CALCULUS I    3

MATH0122 CALCULUS AND ANALYTIC GEOMETRY I    5

Bucket: Natural and Physical Sciences Requirement: 4-5 Hours Including a Lab

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

BIOL0119 LIFE AND THE ENVIRONMENT WITH LAB    5 Biology

BIOL0121 GENERAL BIOLOGY    5 Biology

BIOL0131 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE    3 Environmental Science

BIOL0132 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE LAB    2 Environmental Science

BIOL0135 PRINCIPLES OF CELL AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGY    4 Microbiology

BIOL0141 HUMAN ANATOMY AND LABORATORY    4 Anatomy

BIOL0143 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY    5 Anatomy

CHEM0101 INTRODUCTION TO FORENSIC SCIENCE AND 
LABORATORY

   5 Chemistry

CHEM0109 GENERAL CHEMISTRY    5 Chemistry

CHEM0111 COLLEGE CHEMISTRY I AND LAB    5 Chemistry

NASC0101 INTRODUCTION TO PHYSICAL SCIENCE    3 Physical Sciences

NASC0103 GENERAL PHYSICAL SCIENCE    5 Physical Sciences

NASC0107 INTRODUCTION TO ASTRONOMY    3 Astronomy

NASC0108 INTRODUCTION TO ASTRONOMY LAB    1 Astronomy

NASC0130 INTRODUCTORY PHYSICS    3 Physics

NASC0131 INTRODUCTORY PHYSICS LABORATORY    1 Physics

NASC0175 INTRODUCTION TO METEOROLOGY & LAB    4 Meteorology

NASC0186 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY AND LAB    4 Geology

NASC0231 GENERAL PHYSICS I    5 Physics

NASC0245 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I    5 Physics
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Kansas Board of Regents
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Kansas City Kansas Community College
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Bucket: Social and Behavioral Sciences Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ANTH0100 GENERAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3 Anthropology

ANTH0106 NATIVE AMERICAN INDIANS    3 Anthropology

ECON0201 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS    3 Economics

ECON0202 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS    3 Economics

GEOG0101 INTRODUCTION TO CULTURAL GEOGRAPHY    3 Geography

POSC0101 INTRODUCTION TO POLITICAL SCIENCE    3 Political Science

POSC0102 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS/FOREIGN POLICY    3 Political Science

POSC0111 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT    3 Political Science

POSC0112 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT    3 Political Science

PSYC0101 PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology

PSYC0202 CHILD DEVELOPMENT    3 Childhood Development

PSYC0203 HUMAN DEVELOPMENT    3 Psychology

PSYC0204 PERSONALITY    3 Psychology

PSYC0205 STATISTICS IN SOCIAL SCIENCE RESEARCH    3 Psychology

PSYC0206 RESEARCH METHODS IN PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology

PSYC0214 SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology

PSYC0297 ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology

SOSC0107 SOCIOLOGY    3 Sociology

SOSC0108 SOCIOLOGY OF THE FAMILY    3 Sociology

SOSC0109 DIVERSITY STUDIES    3 Ethnic and/or Gender Studies

SOSC0134 CRIMINOLOGY    3 Criminal Justice

Bucket: Arts and Humanities Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ARTS0101 ART APPRECIATION    3 Art

ARTS0102 ART HISTORY I: PREHISTORIC-MEDIEVAL    3 Art

ARTS0103 ART HISTORY II: RENAISSANCE-CONTEMPORARY    3 Art

ENGL0104 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL0107 CHILDRENS LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL0109 INTRODUCTION TO FICTION    3 Literature

ENGL0133 WOMEN IN LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL0210 EARLY AMERICAN LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL0211 MODERN AMERICAN LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL0212 DRAMA AS LITERATURE: EARLY TO MODERN    3 Literature

ENGL0214 AFRO-AMERICAN LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL0217 EARLY ENGLISH LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL0218 MODERN ENGLISH LITERATURE    3 Literature

HIST0104 UNITED STATES TO 1877    3 History

HIST0105 UNITED STATES SINCE 1877    3 History

HIST0106 BLACK HISTORY    3 History

HIST0107 MODERN EUROPEAN HISTORY    3 History

HIST0109 THE BIBLE AS HISTORY    3 History

HIST0112 MODERN LATIN AMERICA    3 History

HIST0115 WORLD CIVILIZATION TO 1500    3 History

HIST0116 WORLD CIVILIZATION 1500 TO PRESENT    3 History

HIST0204 WESTERN CIVILIZATION: ANCIENT TO RENAISSANCE    3 History

HIST0205 WESTERN CIVILIZATION: SCIENTIFIC REVOLUTION 
TO THE MODERN AGE

   3 History

HUMN0101 ARTS AND CULTURE OF THE EARLY WORLD    3 General Humanities

mailto:irhelp@ksbor.org
mailto:irhelp@ksbor.org


Kansas Board of Regents | www.kansasregents.gov | 785.430.4240 | Email:   irhelp@ksbor.org 3

Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Kansas City Kansas Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: Arts and Humanities Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

HUMN0102 ARTS AND CULTURE OF THE MODERN WORLD    3 General Humanities

HUMN0150 INTRODUCTION TO WOMEN'S STUDIES    3 General Humanities

HUMN0207 COMPARATIVE WORLD RELIGIONS    3 Religion

JOUR0175 INTRODUCTION TO MASS COMMUNICATIONS    3 Communications

LANG0101 FRENCH I    5 Modern and Classical Languages

LANG0141 SPANISH I    5 Modern and Classical Languages

MUSC0101 MUSIC APPRECIATION    3 Music

PHIL0103 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY    3 Philosophy

PHIL0105 LOGIC    3 Philosophy

PHIL0206 ETHICS    3 Philosophy

THTR0101 THEATER APPRECIATION    3 Theater

Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ANTH0100 GENERAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3

ANTH0106 NATIVE AMERICAN INDIANS    3

ARTS0101 ART APPRECIATION    3

ARTS0102 ART HISTORY I: PREHISTORIC-MEDIEVAL    3

ARTS0103 ART HISTORY II: RENAISSANCE-CONTEMPORARY    3

BIOL0119 LIFE AND THE ENVIRONMENT WITH LAB    5

BIOL0121 GENERAL BIOLOGY    5

BIOL0131 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE    3

BIOL0132 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE LAB    2

BIOL0135 PRINCIPLES OF CELL AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGY    4

BIOL0141 HUMAN ANATOMY AND LABORATORY    4

BIOL0143 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY    5

BLUE0101 FRESHMAN SEMINAR - BETTER LIFE UTILIZING 
EDUCATION

   1

CHEM0101 INTRODUCTION TO FORENSIC SCIENCE AND 
LABORATORY

   5

CHEM0109 GENERAL CHEMISTRY    5

CHEM0111 COLLEGE CHEMISTRY I AND LAB    5

ECON0201 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS    3

ECON0202 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS    3

ENGL0104 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE    3

ENGL0107 CHILDRENS LITERATURE    3

ENGL0109 INTRODUCTION TO FICTION    3

ENGL0133 WOMEN IN LITERATURE    3

ENGL0210 EARLY AMERICAN LITERATURE    3

ENGL0211 MODERN AMERICAN LITERATURE    3

ENGL0212 DRAMA AS LITERATURE: EARLY TO MODERN    3

ENGL0214 AFRO-AMERICAN LITERATURE    3

ENGL0217 EARLY ENGLISH LITERATURE    3

ENGL0218 MODERN ENGLISH LITERATURE    3

GEOG0101 INTRODUCTION TO CULTURAL GEOGRAPHY    3

HIST0104 UNITED STATES TO 1877    3

HIST0105 UNITED STATES SINCE 1877    3

HIST0106 BLACK HISTORY    3

HIST0107 MODERN EUROPEAN HISTORY    3
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Kansas City Kansas Community College
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Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

HIST0109 THE BIBLE AS HISTORY    3

HIST0112 MODERN LATIN AMERICA    3

HIST0115 WORLD CIVILIZATION TO 1500    3

HIST0116 WORLD CIVILIZATION 1500 TO PRESENT    3

HIST0204 WESTERN CIVILIZATION: ANCIENT TO RENAISSANCE    3

HIST0205 WESTERN CIVILIZATION: SCIENTIFIC REVOLUTION 
TO THE MODERN AGE

   3

HUMN0101 ARTS AND CULTURE OF THE EARLY WORLD    3

HUMN0102 ARTS AND CULTURE OF THE MODERN WORLD    3

HUMN0150 INTRODUCTION TO WOMEN'S STUDIES    3

HUMN0207 COMPARATIVE WORLD RELIGIONS    3

JOUR0175 INTRODUCTION TO MASS COMMUNICATIONS    3

LANG0101 FRENCH I    5

LANG0141 SPANISH I    5

MATH0108 PRE-CALCULUS MATHEMATICS    5

MATH0111 CONTEMPORARY MATH    3

MATH0115 STATISTICS    3

MATH0120 CALCULUS I    3

MATH0122 CALCULUS AND ANALYTIC GEOMETRY I    5

MUSI0101 MUSIC APPRECIATION    3

NASC0101 INTRODUCTION TO PHYSICAL SCIENCE    3

NASC0103 GENERAL PHYSICAL SCIENCE    5

NASC0107 INTRODUCTION TO ASTRONOMY    3

NASC0108 INTRODUCTION TO ASTRONOMY LAB    1

NASC0130 INTRODUCTORY PHYSICS    3

NASC0131 INTRODUCTORY PHYSICS LABORATORY    1

NASC0175 INTRODUCTION TO METEOROLOGY & LAB    4

NASC0186 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY AND LAB    4

NASC0231 GENERAL PHYSICS I    5

NASC0245 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I    5

PHIL0103 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY    3

PHIL0105 LOGIC    3

PHIL0206 ETHICS    3

POSC0101 INTRODUCTION TO POLITICAL SCIENCE    3

POSC0102 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS/FOREIGN POLICY    3

POSC0111 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT    3

POSC0112 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT    3

PSYC0101 PSYCHOLOGY    3

PSYC0202 CHILD DEVELOPMENT    3

PSYC0203 HUMAN DEVELOPMENT    3

PSYC0204 PERSONALITY    3

PSYC0205 STATISTICS IN SOCIAL SCIENCE RESEARCH    3

PSYC0206 RESEARCH METHODS IN PSYCHOLOGY    3

PSYC0214 SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY    3

PSYC0297 ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY    3

SOSC0107 SOCIOLOGY    3

SOSC0108 SOCIOLOGY OF THE FAMILY    3

SOSC0109 DIVERSITY STUDIES    3

SOSC0134 CRIMINOLOGY    3

THTR0101 THEATER APPRECIATION    3
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